505175140 11/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5221908

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---|--|----------------|
| ATURE OF CONVEYA | NCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| ORIGIN, LLC | | | 10/10/2018 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | |
| Name: | | EE TECH, LLC | |
| Street Address: | _ | ERWALK TERRACE, SUITE 260 | |
| City: | JENKS | | |
| State/Country: | OKLAHO | MA | |
| Postal Code: | 74037 | | |
| | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 6 | | |
| Property Type | | Number | |
| Application Number: | 14 | 4819999 | |
| Patent Number: | 95 | 555284 | |
| Patent Number: | 99 | 901804 | |
| Application Number: | 14 | 4876569 | |
| Application Number: | 15 | 5480350 | |
| PCT Number: | U: | S2018023752 | |
| | be sent to t | he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen | |
| using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | 91 sh Sl | 185929807 nawn.dellegar@crowedunlevy.com HAWN M. DELLEGAR 21 SOUTH BOSTON AVENUE, SUITE | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | 91 91 81 32 | 185929807 nawn.dellegar@crowedunlevy.com HAWN M. DELLEGAR | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 9 | 185929807 nawn.dellegar@crowedunlevy.com HAWN M. DELLEGAR 21 SOUTH BOSTON AVENUE, SUITE | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | 91 91 SI 32 TI UMBER: | 185929807 nawn.dellegar@crowedunlevy.com HAWN M. DELLEGAR 21 SOUTH BOSTON AVENUE, SUITE JLSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | 91 91 SI 32 TI UMBER: | 185929807 nawn.dellegar@crowedunlevy.com HAWN M. DELLEGAR 21 SOUTH BOSTON AVENUE, SUITE JLSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 P2024/P2293/P2469US-PCT | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: | 91 91 SI 32 TL UMBER: | 185929807 nawn.dellegar@crowedunlevy.com HAWN M. DELLEGAR 21 SOUTH BOSTON AVENUE, SUITE JLSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 P2024/P2293/P2469US-PCT SHAWN M. DELLEGAR | |

| source=CROWE_HQ-#3393605-v1-Origin-FTT-Executed_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif |
|---|
| source=CROWE_HQ-#3393605-v1-Origin-FTT-Executed_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif |
| source=CROWE_HQ-#3393605-v1-Origin-FTT-Executed_Patent_Assignment#page3.tif |
| source=CROWE_HQ-#3393605-v1-Origin-FTT-Executed_Patent_Assignment#page4.tif |
| source=CROWE_HQ-#3393605-v1-Origin-FTT-Executed_Patent_Assignment#page5.tif |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ORIGIN, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws and Constitution of the State of Oklahoma doing business at 1000 Riverwalk Terrace, Suite 260, Jenks, OK 74037 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A (collectively the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, FLYINGTEE TECH, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws and Constitution of the State of Delaware, doing business at 1000 Riverwalk Terrace, Suite 260, Jenks, OK 74037 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the Assigned Patents in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from the Assigned Patents or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Assigned Patents, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, or to secure an extension, a reissue or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for extension, reissue or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that it will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to the Assigned Patents and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to them, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

ORIGIN, LLC

| Signature: | <u>O</u> | Date: | 10/10/18 |
|------------|-----------------|-------|----------|
| By: | John Vollbrecht | | |
| Its: | President | | |

<u>Appendix A</u> Assigned Patents

Registered Patent & Patent Applications

| December 17, 2015 |
|-------------------|
| September 2, 2016 |
| January 1, 2016 |
| December 29, 2015 |
| July 1, 2014 |
| December 30, 2015 |
| July 1, 2014 |
| December 27, 2015 |
| August 6, 2015 |
| File Date |

| Pending | n/a | n/a | February 27, 2017 | 2,959,499 | Multiple Sensor Tracking System and Method | CA |
|----------|--------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|------------------|---|-----|
| Pending | n/a | n/a | March 2, 2017 | 1120170042134 | Multiple Sensor Tracking System and Method | BR |
| Pending | n/a | n/a | March 3, 2017 | 2014 405613 | Multiple Sensor Tracking System and Method | AU |
| Pending | n/a | n/a | March 2, 2017 | P6000227/17 | Multiple Sensor Tracking System and Method | UAE |
| Pending | n/a | n/a | October 6, 2015 | 14/876,569 | Multiple Sensor Tracking System and Method | USA |
| Patented | February 27, 2018 | 9,901,804 | January 31,2017 | 14/420,507 | Multiple Sensor Tracking System and Method | USA |
| Patented | January 31, 2017 | 9,555,284 | September 2, 2014 | 14/475,199 | Multiple Sensor Tracking System and Method | USA |
| Granted | February 22, 2017 | 2015/08816 | December 2, 2015 | 2015/08816 | Two-Environment Game Play System | ZA |
| Pending | n/a | n/a | December 18, 2015 | MX/a/2015/017836 | Two-Environment Game Play System | MX |
| Pending | n/a | n/a | January 25, 2016 | 10-2016-7002091 | Two-Environment Game Play System | KR |
| Pending | negisiration pate n/a | Number n/a | File bate July 1, 2014 | 2016-524324 | Two-Environment Game Play System | JP |
| Statue | Redictration Date | Registration | Filo Dato | Application No | TiHa | |

3287670.2

| March 22, 2018 |
|-------------------|
| April 5, 2017 |
| March 6, 2017 |
| February 28, 2017 |
| March 30, 2017 |
| March 1, 2017 |
| March 17, 2017 |
| July 28, 2017 |
| March 31, 2017 |
| May 2, 2017 |
| |

PATENT REEL: 047410 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 11/05/2018